GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1646
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2010

CREDIT BY BANKS
Roy Shri Mahendra Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the credit provided to the Agriculture, Small and Medium Industries alongwith the details of the Housing loans disbursed by the public sector banks during the last three years, State-wise and Bank-wise; and

(b) the details of the "Gross State Domestic Product’ (GSDP) during the said period. State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) State-wise details of total loans outstanding to Agriculture. Small Enterprises and housing loans under priority sector lending of Public Sector Banks, as on last reporting Friday of March, 2007, 2008 and 2009 (latest available) are given in the Annexure-L The bank-wise details, as on last reporting Friday of March. 2008. 2009 and 2010 are given in the Annexure-11.

(b) The Gross State Domestic Product at current Prices for the year 2004-05, 2005-06 and 2006-07 (latest available) is given in the Annexure-lU, as available from the web site of Reserve Bank of India.
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